First Reading: April 18, 2013
Second Reading:" dispensed

RESOLUTION 2013 - 7

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO A CONTRACT FOR THE

KENWOOD ROAD UTILITY AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT,

DISPENSING WITH THE SECOND READING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees has contracted for improvements of roads
and utilities on Kenwood Road in the Township (the “Kenwood Road Utility and Roadway
Improvements Project”); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees desires to approve a change order to the
contract for the Kenwood Road Utility and Roadway Improvements Project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of
Sycamore Township, State of Ohio: '

SECTION 1.

SECTION 2.

SECTION 3.

VOTE RECORD:

The attached change order to the contract with Bansal Construction for the
Kenwood Road Utility and Roadway Improvements Project in the amount
of $33,223.36 is hereby approved and the Township Administrator is
authorized and directed to execute the change order on behalf of the
Board.

The Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, by at least two-
third vote of all of its members, dispenses with the requirement that this
Resolution be read on two separate days and authorizes its passage upon
one reading.

This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure, necessary
for the preservation of the public peace, health, welfare, and safety of the
Sycamore Township. The reason for the emergency is to provide for the
immediate and continuing improvements to safety of the roads in the
Township.

Mr. Bishop \[ , Mr. Connor Mr. Weidman }Z
{ 7




PASSED at a meeting of the Board of Township Trustees this 18th day of April, 2013.

Cliff W. Biéhop, Vice[President

Dennis W. Connor, Trustee

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore
Township Fiscal Officer, this 18th day of April, 2013.

oy s

Robert C. Porter, III
Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Localgovernment/Sycamore/Resolutions/2013/ChangeOrderKenwoodRd



Owner ﬁ 0
CHANGE Engineer [ Q’
Contractor O 0
ORDER Field -0 BRANDSTETTER GARROLL INC.
Other O
PROJECT: Kenwood Road-Utility and Roadway CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One
Improvements )
(name, address) Sycamore Township, Ohio * DATE: ' 3-8-13
TO CONTRACTOR: Bansal Construction Inc. ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 13031
(name, address) 3263 Homewardway CONTRACT DATE: 1-30-13
Fairfield, OH 45014 CONTRACT FOR: Utility and
Roadway
Improvements

The Contract is chahged as follows:

Delete: : :

604 Electric Manhole 10x5 6EA@ $8,265.00 = ($49,590.00)

604 Telephone Manhole 4x4 3EA@ $4,100.00 = ($12,300.00)

604  Telephone Manhole 12x6 2EA@ $9,350.00 = (318,700.00)

ADD: ' :

604 Electric Manhole 12x6x7 6EA@ $11,253.06 = $67,518.36

804  Telephone Manhole 8x4x7 5EA@ $9,259.00 = $46.295.00
Total ~ $33,223.36

The original (Contract sum)(Guarantesd-Madmurm-RHes) was $ 2,769,825.48
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum)(Guarantesd-Maximum-Pres) prior to this Change Order was 3 2,769,825.48
$
$

The (Contract sum)(Guarantesd-Maximum-Pries) will be (increased)(desreassad)
(enchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of 33,223.36
The new (Contract sum)(Guaraniced-Maximum-Rsee) including this Change Order will be ......occcceirvecennnnes 2,803,048.84
The Contract Time will be (increased}desreasad)(unchanged) by () days.

NOTE:  This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by
Construction Change Directive.

Brandstetter Carroll Inc. g Bansal Construction Inc. Sycamore Township

ENGINEER CONTRACTOR OWNER

308 East Eighth Street 3263 Homewardway 8540 Kenwood Ave.

Address Address Address -

Cincinnati 75 / /52)02 Fairfield, OH 45014 Cincinnati, OH 45236

BY /ZM BY {&Y’V})\n ok @ Oqu BY Muue G ¥2ale
DATE 4/; // 3 DATE .4]4! 12 DATE 4 (s 1y

NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR
X:\_2013 Projects\13031 SycT KenRd\Change Order\CO-1 djs.doc




@;
BANSAL CONSTRUCTION INC.
SUBMITTALS
3263 HOMEWARDWAY '
FAIRFIELD, OHIO 45014
~ Phone # Fax # Date: SUBMITTAL #
513-874-9806| 513-874-1346 212412013 C02013004A

PROJECT

[KENWOOD ROAD UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS

Company Name & Address

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP

KENWOOD ROAD UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT SHOP DRAWINGS

SUBMITTED FOR BILLING INFORMATION.

[ DATE

Description APPROVAL

COST ESTIMATE FOR THE CHANGES REQUESTED

BY THE DUKE & THE CINCINNATI BELL IN SIZE OF

THE MANHOLES & PULL BOXES. 212112012

APPROVAL NEEDED BY 2/26/2013 TO AVOID DELAYS

IN STARTING & COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT

PER PLANS. ‘

NEW PRICES APPLICABLE PER REQUEST
REF 604 |12 X 6 X 7 DUKE MANHOLES INLIEU OF 10 X 5 $ 11,253.06
REF 604  NO CHANGE IN SWITGH GEAR PIT NO CHANGE
REF 604 |8 X 4 X7 TELEPHONE M.H. INLIEU OF 4 X.4 X 4 $  9,259.00
REF 604 8 X 4 X 7 TELEPHONE M.H. INLIEUOF 12 X 6 $  9,259.00

NOTE  |CHANGE ORDER APPROVED

ON 2/27/2013 BY TRACY KULLEM

|BANSAL CONSTRUCTION INC |8 AN E.E.O. EMPLOYER

Jéga éﬁ%@%&%{?
]




